@
10TH moving 11TH A

Sr. No. Name Scholarship e

1 Ameya Garkar 2 Lac SHRI SANDIPANI
ACADEMY

2 Utkarsh More 2 Lac IS0 90012015

3 Prem Bangar 1Lac

4 Om Pawar 1Lac

5 Raunak Singh 50 Thousand

6 Aditya Kankar 50 Thousand

A2 NISCHAY,

SHRI SANDIPANI ACADEMY

SO 9001:2015 —— the distinguished scholarship exam ——

Contact Us

shrisandipaniacademy@gmail.com & 744 744 5499
@ www.shrisandipaniacademy.in

NISCHAY 2023 is the state level talent search cum scholarship exam for students from class 5th
to 10th. The goal of this exam is to identify hidden talent in the state, motivate, and financially
support them. It is a unique exam because students can attempt it from there local places itself.
NISCHAY allows all those scholars who are financially poor to fulfil their dreams to become
Doctor and Engineer in reputed institutes like Govt Medical/AlIMS and IIT/NIT respectively




Below table shows the scholarship distribution school wise, district wise, state level

Question Paper Pattern & Marking Scheme
NISCHAY 1.0 NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (5THI6TH I 7TH I 8TH | 9TH)

Eligibility: 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th, 9th, 10th
Sylabus: School syllabus of existing class

School Level Prizes

Ist Gold Medal | Certificate | Rs.5000 Discount Coupon
Sr. No. Subject No of Que Total Marks ] - _
2nd Silver Medal | Certificate | Rs.3000 Discount Coupon
1 Physics 10 40
3rd Bronze Medal | Certificate | Rs.2000 Discount Coupon
2 Chemistry 10 40
4th Certificate | Rs.1000 Discount Coupon
3 Biology 10 40 . .
5th Certificate | Rs.1000 Discount Coupon
4 Maths 10 40
Note : Prizes will be given separately for each standard
5 Mental Ability 5 20
Total 45 180
Mot NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (oth)
ote:
1. Time: 60 min School Level Prizes
2. MCQ Based e :
3. No negative Marketing Ist Gold Medal | Certificate | Rs.20000 Discount Coupon
4. Detailed syllabus can be downloaded from our website www.shrisandipaniacademy.in 2nd Silver Medal | Certificate | Rs.15000 Discount Coupon
3rd Bronze Medal | Certificate | Rs.10000 Discount Coupon
NISCHAY 2.0 4th Certificate | Rs.5000 Discount Coupon

Syllabus: Based on Bridge Course conducted in April/May 2023

Sr. No. Subject No of Que Total Marks
, NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (5THI6TH | 7TH)
1 Physics 10 40
2 Chemistry 10 40 District Level Prizes
3 Biology/Maths 10 40 Ist Trophy | Certificate | Rs.2100 Cash Prize | 100% Scholarship
Total 0 2nd Trophy | Certificate | Rs.1500 Cash Prize | 50% Scholarship
3rd Trophy | Certificate | Rs.1100 Cash Prize | 25% Scholarship
Note:
o.e ] Note: 3 students from each district from this category will be selected
1. Time: 60 min
2. MCQ Based

3. Negative Marketing is applicable



NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (8TH 1 9TH) LAST YEAR (2022) WINNERS

District Level Prizes 7TH moving 8TH

Ist  Trophy | Certificate | Rs.2100 Cash Prize | 100% Scholarship Sr. No.

Name Scholarship
2nd  Trophy | Certificate | Rs.1500 Cash Prize | 50% Scholarship 1 Devi Saranya Pinnamaraju 100%
3rd  Trophy | Certificate | Rs.1100 Cash Prize | 25% Scholarship 2 Samarth Daud 50%
Note: 3 students from each district from this category will be selected 3 Sarthak Daud 25%
NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (10TH) 4 Advait Gahandule 15%
. ) 5 Ashlesha Gahandule 15%
District Level Prizes
- ) ) 6 Aum Kaware 15%
Ist Trophy | Certificate | Rs.5000 Cash Prize | 1Lac Scholarship
B _ _ 7 Shreyash Nakaskar 15%
2nd  Trophy | Certificate | Rs.3000 Cash Prize | 50000 Scholarship
» _ _ 8 Rajwardhan Kedar 15%
3rd  Trophy | Certificate | Rs.2000 Cash Prize | 30000 Scholarship
9 Pushkar Patil 15%
Note: 3 students from each district from this category will be selected
10 Viraj Joshi 15%
NISCHAY 2.0 PRIZES ¢oTH) " Subodh Ekshinge -
State Level Prizes 12 Bhargavi Kakade 10%
Ist Trophy | Certificate | Rs.51000 Cash Prize | 2 Lac Scholarship | Laptop 13 Mayur Pawar 10%
2nd  Trophy | Certificate | Rs.31000 Cash Prize | 1.5 Lac Scholarship | Tab 14 Harshada Kale 10%
3rd Trophy | Certificate | Rs.21000 Cash Prize | 1Lac Scholarship | Smart Watch 15 Parul Sahu 10%
Scholarship based on marks out of 120 16 Vaishnavi Davbhat 10%
Above 110 Rs.90000 Scholarship
100-110 Rs.75000 Scholarship
_ 8TH moving 9TH
90-100 Rs.50000 Scholarship
_ Sr. No. Name Scholarship
80-90 Rs.25000 Scholarship
1 Onkar Rashinkar 100%
Terms & Conditions : .
1. Cash Prizes will be applicable only if admission taken in the sponsoring institute along 2 Sharvi Shelke 50%
with scholarship for all levels.
2. To grab above prizes at all levels, its mandatory to score at least more than 50%. 3 Sharvil Shelke 25%

4 Dhan Rajhans 25%



Sr. No.
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

Name
Siddhant Lagad

Abhimanyu Darkunde
Premraj Sonawane
Shreyash Shinde
Sumit Shinde
Vedant Tak
Mayuresh Deshmukh
Siddhi Dandge
Prithviraj Lanke
Srushti Kaiwade
Samruddhi Shinde
Anushka Zaware
Parvez Tamboli
Vibhuti Patil
Sujal Kadam
Aditya Jawale
Harshal Phasale
Archana Tati
Tanishka Ghumare
Anushka Sangle
Aryan Kamble
Harshwardhan Vidhate
Harsh Madane
Shrawani Mhaske

Abhijeet Kulat

Avani Shirsat

Scholarship
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

Sr. No.

31

32
33
34

9TH moving 10TH

Sr. No.
1
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)

1

12
13
14

Name
Shriya Akadkar

Adityaraj Abuj
Sarthak Mulay

Sahil Karwande

Name

Ronit Sonawane
Nisarg Waykar
Para Kolapkar

Chaitanya Shidore
Kshitij Nawale

Sankalp Chitalkar
Tanvee Karale

Vedanti Dongare

Shreyash Ganar

Sarthak Darwade
Bhargavi Bhor

Chinmay Tangal

Swara Vanarase

Ashutosh Jagdhane

Scholarship
10%
10%
10%
10%

Scholarship
100%

50%
25%
25%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
10%
10%
10%



