	10TH moving 11TH	
Sr. No.	Name	Scholarship
1	Ameya Garkar	2 Lac
2	Utkarsh More	2 Lac
3	Prem Bangar	1 Lac
4	Om Pawar	1 Lac
5	Raunak Singh	50 Thousand
6	Aditya Kankar	50 Thousand







Contact Us

www.shrisandipaniacademy.in

NISCHAY 2023 is the state level talent search cum scholarship exam for students from class 5th to 10th. The goal of this exam is to identify hidden talent in the state, motivate, and financially support them. It is a unique exam because students can attempt it from there local places itself. **NISCHAY** allows all those scholars who are financially poor to fulfil their dreams to become Doctor and Engineer in reputed institutes like Govt Medical/AIIMS and IIT/NIT respectively

Question Paper Pattern & Marking Scheme

NISCHAY 1.0

Eligibility: 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th, 9th, 10th **Sylabus:** School syllabus of existing class

Sr. No.	Subject	No of Que	Total Marks
1	Physics	10	40
2	Chemistry	10	40
3	Biology	10	40
4	Maths	10	40
5	Mental Ability	5	20
	Total	45	180

Note:

1. Time: 60 min

2. MCQ Based

3. No negative Marketing

4. Detailed syllabus can be downloaded from our website www.shrisandipaniacademy.in

NISCHAY 2.0

Eligibility: Only 10th who cleared NISCHAY 1.0 above cutoff **Syllabus:** Based on Bridge Course conducted in April/May 2023

Sr. No.	Subject	No of Que	Total Marks
1	Physics	10	40
2	Chemistry	10	40
3	Biology/Maths	10	40
	Total	30	120

Note:

1. Time: 60 min

2. MCQ Based

3. Negative Marketing is applicable

Below table shows the scholarship distribution school wise, district wise, state level

NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (5TH | 6TH | 7TH | 8TH | 9TH)

1st Gold Medal Certificate Rs.5000 Discount Coupon 2nd Silver Medal Certificate Rs.3000 Discount Coupon 3rd Bronze Medal Certificate Rs.2000 Discount Coupon 4th Certificate Rs.1000 Discount Coupon 5th Certificate Rs.1000 Discount Coupon	School Level Prizes	
3rd Bronze Medal Certificate Rs.2000 Discount Coupon 4th Certificate Rs.1000 Discount Coupon	1st	Gold Medal Certificate Rs.5000 Discount Coupon
4th Certificate Rs.1000 Discount Coupon	2nd	Silver Medal Certificate Rs.3000 Discount Coupon
	3rd	Bronze Medal Certificate Rs.2000 Discount Coupon
5th Certificate Rs.1000 Discount Coupon	4th	Certificate Rs.1000 Discount Coupon
·	5th	Certificate Rs.1000 Discount Coupon

Note: Prizes will be given separately for each standard

NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (10th)

School Level Prizes		
1st	Gold Medal Certificate Rs.20000 Discount Coupon	
2nd	Silver Medal Certificate Rs.15000 Discount Coupon	
3rd	Bronze Medal Certificate Rs.10000 Discount Coupon	
4th	Certificate Rs.5000 Discount Coupon	
5th	Certificate Rs.5000 Discount Coupon	

NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (5TH I 6TH I 7TH)

District Level Prizes	
1st	Trophy Certificate Rs.2100 Cash Prize 100% Scholarship
2nd	Trophy Certificate Rs.1500 Cash Prize 50% Scholarship
3rd	Trophy Certificate Rs.1100 Cash Prize 25% Scholarship

Note: 3 students from each district from this category will be selected

NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (8TH I 9TH)

District Level Prizes	
1st	Trophy Certificate Rs.2100 Cash Prize 100% Scholarship
2nd	Trophy Certificate Rs.1500 Cash Prize 50% Scholarship
3rd	Trophy Certificate Rs.1100 Cash Prize 25% Scholarship

Note: 3 students from each district from this category will be selected

NISCHAY 1.0 PRIZES (10TH)

District Level Prizes	
1st	Trophy Certificate Rs.5000 Cash Prize 1 Lac Scholarship
2nd	Trophy Certificate Rs.3000 Cash Prize 50000 Scholarship
3rd	Trophy Certificate Rs.2000 Cash Prize 30000 Scholarship

Note: 3 students from each district from this category will be selected

NISCHAY 2.0 PRIZES (10TH)

State Level Prizes		
1st	Trophy Certificate Rs.51000 Cash Prize 2 Lac Scholarship Laptop	
2nd	Trophy Certificate Rs.31000 Cash Prize 1.5 Lac Scholarship Tab	
3rd	Trophy Certificate Rs.21000 Cash Prize 1 Lac Scholarship Smart Watch	
	Scholarship based on marks out of 120	
Above	e 110 Rs.90000 Scholarship	
100-110	O Rs.75000 Scholarship	
90-100	Rs.50000 Scholarship	
80-90	Rs.25000 Scholarship	

Terms & Conditions:

LAST YEAR (2022) WINNERS

	7TH moving 8TH	
Sr. No.	Name	Scholarship
1	Devi Saranya Pinnamaraju	100%
2	Samarth Daud	50%
3	Sarthak Daud	25%
4	Advait Gahandule	15%
5	Ashlesha Gahandule	15%
6	Aum Kaware	15%
7	Shreyash Nakaskar	15%
8	Rajwardhan Kedar	15%
9	Pushkar Patil	15%
10	Viraj Joshi	15%
11	Subodh Ekshinge	10%
12	Bhargavi Kakade	10%
13	Mayur Pawar	10%
14	Harshada Kale	10%
15	Parul Sahu	10%
16	Vaishnavi Davbhat	10%

	8TH moving 9TH	
Sr. No.	Name	Scholarship
1	Onkar Rashinkar	100%
2	Sharvi Shelke	50%
3	Sharvil Shelke	25%
4	Dhan Rajhans	25%

^{1.} Cash Prizes will be applicable only if admission taken in the sponsoring institute along with scholarship for all levels.

^{2.} To grab above prizes at all levels, its mandatory to score at least more than 50%.

Sr. No.	Name	Scholarship
5	Siddhant Lagad	15%
6	Abhimanyu Darkunde	15%
7	Premraj Sonawane	15%
8	Shreyash Shinde	15%
9	Sumit Shinde	15%
10	Vedant Tak	15%
11	Mayuresh Deshmukh	15%
12	Siddhi Dandge	15%
13	Prithviraj Lanke	15%
14	Srushti Kaiwade	15%
15	Samruddhi Shinde	15%
16	Anushka Zaware	15%
17	Parvez Tamboli	15%
18	Vibhuti Patil	15%
19	Sujal Kadam	10%
20	Aditya Jawale	10%
21	Harshal Phasale	10%
22	Archana Tati	10%
23	Tanishka Ghumare	10%
24	Anushka Sangle	10%
25	Aryan Kamble	10%
26	Harshwardhan Vidhate	10%
27	Harsh Madane	10%
28	Shrawani Mhaske	10%
29	Abhijeet Kulat	10%
30	Avani Shirsat	10%

Sr. No.	Name	Scholarship
31	Shriya Akadkar	10%
32	Adityaraj Abuj	10%
33	Sarthak Mulay	10%
34	Sahil Karwande	10%

	9TH moving 10TH	
Sr. No.	Name	Scholarship
1	Ronit Sonawane	100%
2	Nisarg Waykar	50%
3	Para Kolapkar	25%
4	Chaitanya Shidore	25%
5	Kshitij Nawale	15%
6	Sankalp Chitalkar	15%
7	Tanvee Karale	15%
8	Vedanti Dongare	15%
9	Shreyash Ganar	15%
10	Sarthak Darwade	15%
11	Bhargavi Bhor	15%
12	Chinmay Tangal	10%
13	Swara Vanarase	10%
14	Ashutosh Jagdhane	10%